
Behala College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:08.06

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental 

Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000232192 SUBHADEEP  YADAV Male No  1 1 UR  8  581.00  97.00  6636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865573 KHONDAKAR 

MISBAHUDDIN AHMED

Male No  2 2 UR  4  580.00  100.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335362 ARINDAM  MONDAL Male No  3 3 UR  4  579.00  99.00  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001564797 SRINJAN  SANYAL Male No  4 4 UR  11  573.00  98.00  7567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314239 BIHAN  NATH Male No  5 5 UR  20  572.00  96.00  6318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001700516 JYOTIRMOY  BHOWMIK Male No  6 6 UR  5  571.00  99.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394027 ANUBHAB  DAS Male No  7 7 UR  8  571.00  96.00  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983695 SWASTICK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  8 8 UR  7  570.00  96.00  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264230 BITHIKA  SAMANTA Female No  9 9 UR  5  566.00  99.00  7313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351869 DEEP  SIKDAR Male No  10  1 10 SC  10  564.00  96.00  7320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631386 TITHI  SHOW Female No  11  1 11 OBC-B  5  563.00  97.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959182 RITAM  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  13  558.00  92.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001947063 SOHAM  CHOUDHURY Male No  13 13 UR  13  556.00  94.00  7024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002428609 MANISHA  TALUKDAR Female No  14  2 14 SC  14  556.00  88.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121901 ANANYA  BOSE Female No  15 15 UR  18  554.00  95.00  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645048 ARITRA  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  12  550.00  92.00  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358667 SOUKARJO  GHOSH Male No  17 17 UR  5  548.00  95.00  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248866 ARNAB  HALDER Male No  18  2 18 OBC-B  4  547.00  99.00  6442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289490 PRIYANGSHU  PAUL Male No  19 19 UR  5  547.00  94.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341324 PIYUSH  NONIYA Male No  20  3 20 SC  15  547.00  93.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142559 SUBHAJIT  MAZUMDER Male No  21 21 UR  3  546.00  92.00  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548874 SUSMI  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  22 22 UR  2  545.00  92.00  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259421 DEEP  SAHA Male No  23 23 UR  18  545.00  88.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001155118 DEBJYOTI  DAS Male No  24 24 UR  23  544.00  91.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026929 ABIR  DAS Male No  25 25 UR  4  543.00  88.00  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990665 AZAD  REJA Male No  26 26 UR  1  543.00  87.00  8361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814578 RAJARSHEE  MITTER Male No  27 27 UR  8  541.00  95.00  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002085875 SNEHA  NANDI Female No  28 28 UR  10  541.00  94.00  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358330 SAYAN  SAHA Male No  29 29 UR  8  541.00  91.00  6493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234673 AMRITA  DATTA Female No  30 30 UR  15  540.00  91.00  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777608 PRITAM  DAS Male No  31 31 UR  5  540.00  86.00  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187103 ESU  NANDI Male No  32 32 UR  8  539.00  90.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239340 SOUVIK  CHATTERJEE Male No  33 33 UR  8  536.00  96.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101784 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  34  4 34 SC  15  536.00  86.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695852 SWAGATA  PURKAIT Male No  35  5 35 SC  2  535.00  94.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002122530 MEHEFUJ  HOSSAIN Male No  36 36 UR  9  528.00  91.00  6270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695536 SIFON  ISRAT Female No  37 37 UR  5  528.00  87.00  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001211346 JOYDEB  MUKHERJEE Male No  38 38 UR  6  528.00  85.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993806 ANKITA  MAL Female No  39 39 UR  9  528.00  82.00  7002.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850097 ARCHISH  MANDAL Male No  40 40 UR  1  527.00  84.00  6897.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688168 SAMPRITI  ROY Female No  41  3 41 OBC-B  11  527.00  83.00  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001823953 ARGHYADEEP  DATTA Male No  42 42 UR  12  525.00  89.00  7380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776526 PRITAM  PAUL Male No  43  4 43 OBC-B  11  524.00  90.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160689 SWAYAM  DEY Male No  44 44 UR  1  524.00  90.00  6327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545561 HRIK  ROY Male No  45  6 45 SC  15  524.00  83.00  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376046 TRIJIT  NASKAR Male No  46 46 UR  2  524.00  82.00  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335501 BHUMIKA  BHUIN Female No  47 47 UR  10  523.00  88.00  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816551 ANIRBAN  BERA Male No  48 48 UR  12  520.00  88.00  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317146 MOUDEEP  MANNA Male No  49 49 UR  2  519.00  87.00  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619776 SATYAM  JANA Male No  50 50 UR  6  518.00  91.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001011592 SUVAJIT  CHOWDHURY Male No  51 51 UR  21  516.00  76.00  7085.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452790 SUSMITA  RAKSHIT Female No  52 52 UR  7  513.00  91.00  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420217 PRAGATI  DAS Female No  53  7 53 SC  19  512.00  77.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120448 RITIKA  BANERJEE Female No  54 54 UR  7  511.00  90.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443027 SAPTARSHI  KARMAKAR Male No  55  5 55 OBC-B  22  509.00  83.00  7292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001595137 SHINJANI  DAS Female No  56 56 UR  5  509.00  83.00  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001775797 TANIMA  HORE Female No  57 57 UR  12  505.00  81.00  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001977592 HIMANSHU  RAJ Male No  58 58 UR  10  502.00  85.00  7460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981049 SOHAM  GHOSH Male No  59 59 UR  16  497.00  85.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605594 MANTU  MONDAL Male No  60  8 60 SC  7  496.00  81.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782298 RITAM  PRAMANIK Male No  61  6 61 OBC-B  15  493.00  75.00  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000323351 ANUSHKA  MUKHERJEE Female No  62 62 UR  8  492.00  75.00  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873183 SAYAN  ACHARYA Male No  63 63 UR  13  491.00  90.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209630 SOURADIP  MAJHI Male No  64  9 64 SC  18  488.00  85.00  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206734 VRIDHI  AHUJA Female No  65 65 UR  16  488.00  76.00  7241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434924 KHAIRUL  HOQUE Male No  66  7 66 OBC-B  10  487.00  80.00  7624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456748 SHOUMOODIPTA  HALDER Male No  67 67 UR  10  486.00  84.00  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611744 RISHITA  PAUL Female No  68  8 68 OBC-B  18  485.00  73.00  6488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689068 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  69 69 UR  1  483.00  87.00  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001628663 NANDITA  BHAKTA Female No  70  1 70 EWS  17  481.00  83.00  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690878 SREEJIT  BANERJEE Male No  71 71 UR  5  481.00  72.00  6233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023396 PRANAB  MAJUMDER Male No  72  10 72 SC  7  479.00  71.00  6488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170971 RAJASRI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  73 73 UR  8  478.00  69.00  6536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887124 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  74  9 74 OBC-B  4  477.00  78.00  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396784 ARGHA  DAS Male No  75 75 UR  11  473.00  81.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044948 TITLI  SAHA Female No  76  11 76 SC  11  472.00  74.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364424 SAYANTAN  MULLICK Male No  77 77 UR  10  471.00  66.00  7799.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249037 MANTHAN  HALDER Male No  78  12 78 SC  13  470.00  80.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161512 SOMDATTA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  79 79 UR  25  469.00  64.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151989 SUBARNA  CHATTERJEE Female No  80 80 UR  5  466.00  78.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488249 RAKHI  ROY Female No  81  13 81 SC  4  466.00  77.00  6885.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248446 MD BENIAMIN HOSSAIN Male No  82  1 82 OBC-A  14  466.00  76.00  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000933297 ARYA  BANERJEE Male No  83 83 UR  21  466.00  73.00  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096121 RAKESH  NASKAR Male No  84  14 84 SC  22  465.00  66.00  6636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875917 ROUNIT  KUMAR Male No  85 85 UR  7  463.00  79.00  6220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475477 PRIANKA  SAU Female No  86 86 UR  1  463.00  75.00  7117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804713 AYAT  KHAN Male No  87  10 87 OBC-B  10  462.00  59.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685520 MEHER  PARVEEN Female No  88 88 UR  17  460.00  65.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814064 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  89  15 89 SC  4  460.00  62.00  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866245 SAJID  HOSSAIN Male No  90 90 UR  2  458.00  73.00  6373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001320256 TURYA SANKAR ROY Male No  91 91 UR  14  454.00  85.00  6404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379084 ABHIRUP  GHOSH Male No  92 92 UR  12  452.00  60.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095781 PRALAY  DAS Male No  93 93 UR  11  449.00  74.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220850 PRATIK  BHATTACHARYA Male No  94 94 UR  5  449.00  70.00  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767286 DIPAYAN  DEY Male No  95 95 UR  11  449.00  67.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000197569 DEBANJOY  BAG Male No  96 96 UR  19  449.00  62.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000540193 SOMSUBHRA  GHOSH Male No  97 97 UR  6  448.00  90.00  7107.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000366938 DIPSIKHA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  98 98 UR  8  448.00  71.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964450 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male No  99 99 UR  6  446.00  75.00  6816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930036 RISHI  KISPOTTA Male No  100  1 100 ST  9  446.00  66.00  6311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883448 SUBHRAJYOTI  GHORAI Male No  101 101 UR  10  444.00  71.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000538896 MADHURI  BANERJEE Female No  102 102 UR  19  443.00  67.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810820 HEMAL  TUDU Male No  103  2 103 ST  16  440.00  70.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381519 ADITYA  BISWAS Male No  104 104 UR  13  433.00  59.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275401 ASMITA  MONDAL Female No  105  16 105 SC  9  430.00  70.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932444 SOUMA  MAJI Male No  106 106 UR  10  430.00  70.00  6398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001775757 JEET  MANDAL Male No  107  17 107 SC  9  427.00  64.00  7011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927397 SHOVAN  TALA Male No  108 108 UR  11  426.00  65.00  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760123 RITRIJA  MOULICK Female No  109  2 109 EWS  16  425.00  54.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001091885 DEBARGHYA  GAYEN Male No  110  18 110 SC  7  418.00  65.00  6277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000817 AVANTIKA  MANNA Female No  111 111 UR  3  414.00  52.00  6310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418737 AKASH  DAS Male No  112 112 UR  10  412.00  62.00  6464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138015 RAHABAR  ALAM Male No  113  2 113 OBC-A  3  410.00  64.00  7305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474122 ARYA  PATRA Male No  114 114 UR  6  409.00  57.00  6361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732328 MD AKIB SK Male No  115 115 UR  5  408.00  60.00  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133214 RIDDHISH  MITRA Male No  116 116 UR  16  407.00  60.00  6456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814468 SOURADEEP  BISWAS Male No  117 117 UR  13  405.00  62.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782103 NEHA  JHA Female No  118 118 UR  4  405.00  55.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001460272 SHOUNAK  GANGULY Male No  119 119 UR  2  402.00  68.00  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307610 HIMADRI  BISWAS Male No  120  19 120 SC  12  400.00  55.00  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373784 SAYAN  RAY Male No  121 121 UR  3  399.00  54.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393702 MEGHA  DAS Female No  122  20 122 SC  17  398.00  53.00  6950.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578611 ARITRO  NATH Male No  123 123 UR  10  397.00  55.00  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000198325 SAGORIKA  BAIRAGI Female No  124 124 UR  11  395.00  64.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612272 SOUVIK  PANDEY Male No  125  21 125 SC  10  395.00  54.00  7284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001886188 MD ERSAD HALDER Male No  126 126 UR  12  392.00  52.00  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246964 SWACHCHHA  SARKAR Male No  127  22 127 SC  10  389.00  58.00  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985101 ARPITA  HALDER Female No  128 128 UR  18  388.00  55.00  6857.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187243 ARYAN  JHA Male No  129 129 UR  9  386.00  54.00  6361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000833785 SOUMYOJIT  HALDER Male No  130 130 UR  6  384.00  52.00  6428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435478 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  131  11 131 OBC-B  6  382.00  58.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349167 MAYURAKHEE  SAHA Female No  132 132 UR  3  382.00  50.00  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354994 KRISH KUMAR SINGH Male No  133 133 UR  7  379.00  61.00  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922644 AVIRUP  MANDAL Male No  134 134 UR  13  378.00  60.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799966 SUBARNA  PAL Female No  135 135 UR  19  377.00  46.00  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831654 SAYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  136  23 136 SC  6  374.00  48.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991502 SUBHAJYOTI  DEBBARMA Male No  137 137 UR  11  373.00  53.00  6911.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002134503 SAPTARSHI  ACHARYYA Male No  138 138 UR  8  362.00  56.00  7487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866230 SUGNIK  MANDAL Male No  139 139 UR  2  354.00  55.00  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581690 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  140  24 140 SC  3  351.00  48.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194186 MOHIT  GURUNG Male No  141 141 UR  6  350.00  47.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922107 DEBRISHI  BANERJEE Male No  142 142 UR  10  345.00  52.00  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821496 SAJAHAN  ISLAM Male No  143  3 143 OBC-A  12  339.00  49.00  7155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325267 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  144  25 144 SC  20  331.00  44.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761422 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  145  26 145 SC  14  311.00  44.00  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012700 BISHAL  PRASAD Male No  146 146 UR  12  307.00  47.00  7843.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002248446 MD BENIAMIN HOSSAIN Male No  82  1 1 OBC-A  14  466.00  76.00  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138015 RAHABAR  ALAM Male No  113  2 2 OBC-A  3  410.00  64.00  7305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821496 SAJAHAN  ISLAM Male No  143  3 3 OBC-A  12  339.00  49.00  7155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001631386 TITHI  SHOW Female No  11  1 1 OBC-B  5  563.00  97.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248866 ARNAB  HALDER Male No  18  2 2 OBC-B  4  547.00  99.00  6442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688168 SAMPRITI  ROY Female No  41  3 3 OBC-B  11  527.00  83.00  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776526 PRITAM  PAUL Male No  43  4 4 OBC-B  11  524.00  90.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443027 SAPTARSHI  KARMAKAR Male No  55  5 5 OBC-B  22  509.00  83.00  7292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782298 RITAM  PRAMANIK Male No  61  6 6 OBC-B  15  493.00  75.00  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434924 KHAIRUL  HOQUE Male No  66  7 7 OBC-B  10  487.00  80.00  7624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611744 RISHITA  PAUL Female No  68  8 8 OBC-B  18  485.00  73.00  6488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887124 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  74  9 9 OBC-B  4  477.00  78.00  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804713 AYAT  KHAN Male No  87  10 10 OBC-B  10  462.00  59.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435478 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  131  11 11 OBC-B  6  382.00  58.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000351869 DEEP  SIKDAR Male No  10  1 1 SC  10  564.00  96.00  7320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428609 MANISHA  TALUKDAR Female No  14  2 2 SC  14  556.00  88.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002341324 PIYUSH  NONIYA Male No  20  3 3 SC  15  547.00  93.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101784 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  34  4 4 SC  15  536.00  86.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695852 SWAGATA  PURKAIT Male No  35  5 5 SC  2  535.00  94.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545561 HRIK  ROY Male No  45  6 6 SC  15  524.00  83.00  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420217 PRAGATI  DAS Female No  53  7 7 SC  19  512.00  77.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605594 MANTU  MONDAL Male No  60  8 8 SC  7  496.00  81.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209630 SOURADIP  MAJHI Male No  64  9 9 SC  18  488.00  85.00  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023396 PRANAB  MAJUMDER Male No  72  10 10 SC  7  479.00  71.00  6488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001044948 TITLI  SAHA Female No  76  11 11 SC  11  472.00  74.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249037 MANTHAN  HALDER Male No  78  12 12 SC  13  470.00  80.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488249 RAKHI  ROY Female No  81  13 13 SC  4  466.00  77.00  6885.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096121 RAKESH  NASKAR Male No  84  14 14 SC  22  465.00  66.00  6636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000814064 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  89  15 15 SC  4  460.00  62.00  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275401 ASMITA  MONDAL Female No  105  16 16 SC  9  430.00  70.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001775757 JEET  MANDAL Male No  107  17 17 SC  9  427.00  64.00  7011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001091885 DEBARGHYA  GAYEN Male No  110  18 18 SC  7  418.00  65.00  6277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307610 HIMADRI  BISWAS Male No  120  19 19 SC  12  400.00  55.00  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393702 MEGHA  DAS Female No  122  20 20 SC  17  398.00  53.00  6950.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612272 SOUVIK  PANDEY Male No  125  21 21 SC  10  395.00  54.00  7284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246964 SWACHCHHA  SARKAR Male No  127  22 22 SC  10  389.00  58.00  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831654 SAYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  136  23 23 SC  6  374.00  48.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000581690 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  140  24 24 SC  3  351.00  48.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325267 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  144  25 25 SC  20  331.00  44.00  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761422 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  145  26 26 SC  14  311.00  44.00  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001930036 RISHI  KISPOTTA Male No  100  1 1 ST  9  446.00  66.00  6311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810820 HEMAL  TUDU Male No  103  2 2 ST  16  440.00  70.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Behala College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:08.06

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] ) + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental 

Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001628663 NANDITA  BHAKTA Female No  70  1 1 EWS  17  481.00  83.00  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760123 RITRIJA  MOULICK Female No  109  2 2 EWS  16  425.00  54.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


